

CITY OF APPLETON
Department of Public Works
MEMORANDUM

TO: ☒ **Finance Committee**
☐ **Municipal Services Committee**
☐ **Utilities Committee**

SUBJECT: Award of Contract

The Department of Public Works recommends that the following described work:

H-26 Northeast Sanitary Interceptor Sewer - Sommers Dr, CTH JJ

Be awarded to:

Name: PTS Contractors, Inc
Address: 4075 Eaton Road
Green Bay, WI 54311

In the amount of : \$1,018,600.00

With a 2 % contingency of : \$20,000.00

For a project total not to exceed : \$1,038,600.00

**** OR ****

In an amount Not To Exceed : _____

Budget: \$1,040,000.00
Estimate: \$1,020,000.00
Committee Date: 02/09/26
Council Date: 02/18/26

CITY OF APPLETON

Contract Funding Form

TO: Finance Department

FROM: Mark Lahay - Dept. of Public Works

DATE: 2/9/2026

SUBJECT: Funding for Contract:

H-26	Northeast Sanitary Interceptor Sewer - Sommers Dr, CTH JJ
Unit No.	Description

AWARD DATE: 2/18/2026 (Council Date)

AWARD TO: PTS Contractors Inc

4075 Eaton Road

Green Bay, WI 54311

Funding for the project will be as follows:

Item No.	Account No.	Account Description	Contract Amount	Contingency	Total Contract
1.	5431	Sanitary	\$1,018,600.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,038,600.00
2.					
3.					
4.					
5.					
6.					
7.					
		TOTAL	\$1,018,600.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,038,600.00

Public Works	Date
--------------	------

Finance Department	Date
--------------------	------

cc: Project File

H-26 Northeast Sanitary Interceptor Sewer - Sommers Dr (#9995574)

Owner: Appleton WI, City of

Solicitor: Appleton WI, City of

02/02/2026 01:45 PM CST

Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	PTS Contractors, Inc		Advance Construction Inc.		Dorner Inc.	
						Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
H-26 BASE BID							\$1,018,600.00		\$1,051,534.80		\$1,201,666.60
	1	1	Furnish & Install 18" Sanitary Sewer	LF	60	\$185.00	\$11,100.00	\$304.00	\$18,240.00	\$148.00	\$8,880.00
	2	2	Furnish & Install 15" Sanitary Sewer - (in CTH JJ)	LF	600	\$355.00	\$213,000.00	\$399.00	\$239,400.00	\$501.00	\$300,600.00
	3	3	Furnish & Install 15" Sanitary Sewer	LF	1600	\$135.00	\$216,000.00	\$125.00	\$200,000.00	\$131.00	\$209,600.00
	4	4	Furnish & Install 12" Sanitary Sewer	LF	1560	\$108.00	\$168,480.00	\$104.00	\$162,240.00	\$132.00	\$205,920.00
	5	5	Furnish & Install 10" Sanitary Sewer C900 Force Main	LF	2380	\$64.00	\$152,320.00	\$67.00	\$159,460.00	\$77.00	\$183,260.00
	6	6	Furnish & Install 4' Dia. Sanitary MH	VF	258	\$545.00	\$140,610.00	\$515.00	\$132,870.00	\$515.00	\$132,870.00
	7	7	Furnish & install Sanitary MH Casting	EA	14	\$650.00	\$9,100.00	\$627.00	\$8,778.00	\$1,204.00	\$16,856.00
	8	8	Furnish & Install 10" dia., 45 degree bend	EA	7	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$909.00	\$6,363.00	\$1,005.00	\$7,035.00
	9	9	Remove & Replace 30" Curb & Gutter	LF	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$115.00	\$1,150.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
	10	10	Mill & Replace 1.5" HMA Asphalt	SY	3110	\$12.50	\$38,875.00	\$12.50	\$38,875.00	\$13.20	\$41,052.00
	11	11	Pavt Marking Epoxy, 4"	LF	3160	\$2.00	\$6,320.00	\$2.00	\$6,320.00	\$2.11	\$6,667.60
	12	12	Furnish & Install Erosion Control Mat - Class II, Type B	SY	3100	\$4.00	\$12,400.00	\$3.35	\$10,385.00	\$3.00	\$9,300.00
	13	13	Furnish & Install Erosion Control Mat - Class II, Type C	SY	2660	\$4.50	\$11,970.00	\$3.65	\$9,709.00	\$3.00	\$7,980.00
	14	14	Furnish, Install, & Maintain Silt Fencing	LF	6400	\$2.00	\$12,800.00	\$1.95	\$12,480.00	\$4.00	\$25,600.00
	15	15	Furnish, Install, & Maintain 20" dia. Sediment Log	LF	144	\$13.50	\$1,944.00	\$12.95	\$1,864.80	\$40.00	\$5,760.00
	16	16	Furnish & Install Tracking Pad	EA	2	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
	17	17	Furnish & Maintain Traffic Control	LS	1	\$11,431.00	\$11,431.00	\$40,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$23,786.00	\$23,786.00
	18	18	Removal of Contaminated Soil	CY	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
Base Bid Total:						\$1,018,600.00		\$1,051,534.80		\$1,201,666.60	